"THE BEIN RESOLUTION"

Taken from Minutes of the Board of Regents, University of Colorado

June 28, 1979

page 927

C. APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION CONCERNING REGENTS POLICY ON STUDENT GOVERNMENT REPORTING RESPONSIBILITIES

Action Taken

MOVED by Regent Bein and seconded by that the following resolution, which for consideration by Regent Bein, be and is hereby adopted:

Student Government Reporting Responsibilities

It is the intention of the Board of Regents that student government on each campus shall be responsible to the chancellor of that campus, with the right to appeal to the Board of Regents any dispute or disagreement with the chancellor. Where such a relationship does not now exist, changes shall be made in the student government constitution and by-laws, campus practices, organizational agreements or prior actions of, this Board to assure that it is developed. Reports on these changes and, where necessary, recommendations for rescinding or otherwise modifying prior Regent actions, shall be presented to the Board not later than its December 1979 meeting.

The motion carried with all voting in favor except Regent Bernick, who voted against, and Regent Kraemer, who abstained.

Statement of Information

Notice of motion was given by Regent Bein at the April 26, 1979 meeting of the Board of Regents. At the May 31, 1979 meeting, the motion was tabled for one month to permit discussion and reaction by the constituencies involved.